

# Press release

Utrecht, the Netherlands, 16 September 2020

# a.s.r. to hold Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders

Today, ASR Nederland N.V. (a.s.r.) is publishing the notice convening the meeting and the accompanying documents for the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders (EGM), to be held on Wednesday 28 October 2020 at the office of a.s.r. in Utrecht.

All the documents (the agenda of the EGM, the explanation of the agenda and the accompanying documents) are available on the webpage 'General Meeting of Shareholders'.

The proposal to appoint Joop Wijn as member of the Supervisory Board will be put to the vote at the EGM. The proposed appointment will take effect from the closure of the EGM and will be for a period of four years, ending at the AGM in 2024. In addition, Joop Wijn is the intended successor to Kick van der Pol as chairman of the Supervisory Board, starting at the end of the AGM in May 2021.

The EGM will be held on Wednesday 28 October 2020. Due to the ongoing developments relating to COVID-19 (coronavirus), a.s.r. hereby makes the urgent request to shareholders not to attend the EGM in person. Shareholders can submit their vote prior to the meeting via (electronic) proxy. For more information on this we refer to our website.

Because of the request not to attend the AGM in person, shareholders are offered the opportunity to ask questions about the agenda items prior to the meeting. These will then be dealt with during the meeting (or, if this is not possible, via the minutes). Shareholders can submit their questions until 26 October 2020, 12.00 noon at the latest. This can be done via agm@asrnederland.nl.

In the context of a possible extension of the emergency legislation that allows for full virtual meetings, a.s.r. reserves the right to hold the EGM entirely virtual (or hybrid), without the physical presence of any shareholders. The developments surrounding COVID-19 will be followed closely. We recommend that you regularly (until the date of the meeting) consult the a.s.r. website for possible updates.

#### **Media relations**

Rosanne de Boer T: +31 (0)6 22 79 09 74 E: rosanne.de.boer@asr.nl www.asrnederland.nl

#### Investor relations

T: +31 (0)30 – 257 8600 E: ir@asr.nl

www.asrnl.com

### About a.s.r.

ASR Nederland N.V. (a.s.r.) ranks among the top 3 insurers in the Netherlands. a.s.r. offers products and services in the fields of insurance, pensions and mortgages to consumers, self-employed people and companies. In addition, a.s.r. is active as an asset manager for third parties. a.s.r. is listed on Euronext Amsterdam and is included in the AEX Index. For more information, please visit www.asrnederland.nl.

## Disclaimer

The terms of this disclaimer ('Disclaimer') apply to this press release of ASR Nederland N.V. and all ASR legal vehicles and businesses operating in the Netherlands ('ASR Nederland'). Please read this Disclaimer carefully.

ASR Nederland has taken all reasonable care in the reliability and accurateness of this press release. Nevertheless, it is possible that information contained in this message is incomplete or incorrect. The information in this press release may also be (partly) based on beliefs, assumptions and expectations of future performance, taking into account information that was available to ASR Nederland at the moment of drafting of this document. ASR Nederland warns that the information could entail certain risks and uncertainties, as also referred to in the Risk Factors section in recent public disclosures made by ASR Nederland, so that the actual results of ASR Nederland could differ from the information in this document. ASR

Nederland does not accept liability for any damage resulting from this press release in case the information in this pre release is incorrect or incomplete.	SS